Indian Nations Council 4295 S. Garnett Road Tulsa, OK 74146 (918) 743-6125

Date

Date

## **Philmont Eagle Experience Scholarship Application**

Application Submission Deadline is 4/1 of every year.

Philmont Treks Available for Scholarship
--

Mountain Trek NAYLE Trail Crew OA Trail Crew

STEM Trek Rayado Trek Ranch Hands Trek

**Roving Outdoor Conservation School Trek** 

## Qualifications:

Application:

- Must be an Eagle Scout.
- Must be a currently registered member of a BSA unit.
- Must be a currently active member of a BSA unit.
- Must meet age as well as all other requirements for specific Trek chosen.
- Must submit a short original essay regarding how your journey to Eagle will help you as you move forward in life. (One page or less.)

Name	BSA Member ID# Phone #		
Address			
City	State	Zip Code	
Current Grade Level in SchoolDate of Birth			
BSA Unit Experience			
Past Philmont Experience			
Signature of Eagle Scout		Date	

Please have this application signed by your current Unit Leader.

Signature of Eagle Scout Parent

Scoutmaster/Committee Chair Signature\_\_\_\_\_

## **Application Guidelines:**

Submit application with essay to Scout Resource Center no later than 4/1 of the year.

Eagle Scouts, once selected, then choose their trek and dates by direct communication with Philmont. Once the trek dates are confirmed, the Eagle Scout must fill out a Philmont Trek Application. The completed Philmont Trek Application with tuition will be forwarded to Philmont by the Philmont Eagle Experience staff at the Indian Nations Council, Boy Scouts of America.

The Eagle Scout will be responsible for equipment needed for selected trek as well as travel to and from Philmont.

Submit completed Philmont Eagle Experience Scholarship Application and essay to:
Indian Nations Council, Philmont Eagle Experience Scholarship Application, 4295 S. Garnett Road, Tulsa, OK 74146
or email to sthiessen@okscouts.org with the subject line of: Philmont Eagle Experience Scholarship Application